
Minioren B-finale Overijssel 
Kring Overijssel 
Almelo 14-6-2014 

Minioren B-finale Overijssel - zaterdag 14 juni 2014 (25 m) 

1. 50m schoolslag - Heren 
11 - 11 jaar (Minioren 6)  

1. Johannes Post (Zignea, 200203393) 

2. Simon Bloem (Swol 1894, 200200033) 

3. Lars Koopman (Zignea, 200202131) 

4. Stephan Vaanholt (WS Twente, 200201129) 

5. Jochem Nijland (Het Ravijn, 200203061) 

6. Jeroen Smit (Deltasteur, 200200031) 

7. Thijs Wijlens (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200202027) 

8. Nick Swinkels (Z&PV de Veene, 200201619) 

9. Robert van Middelkoop (Deltasteur, 200201621) 

10. Ian van der Pal (De Grunte, 200203645) 

11. Patrick Timmerman ('t Tolhekke, 200203591) 

12. Stan Minke (De Grunte, 200203775) 

13. Ruben van Buiten (Z&PV de Veene, 200203573) 

14. Bram-Marten Kuit (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200203657) 

DIS. Frits Schutte (Zignea, 200203097) 

2. 50m schoolslag - Heren 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Jordi Freriksen (WS Twente, 200301927) 

2. Ruben Hoeve (Deltasteur, 200302179) 

3. Bart Harbers (Z&PV de Veene, 200303069) 

4. Lars van Ginkel (De Grunte, 200302295) 

5. Daan van Ginkel (De Grunte, 200301953) 

6. Mart Schemmekes (Swol 1894, 200303073) 

7. Niels van Harten (Zignea, 200301119) 

8. Kees Kollerie (O Z & P C, 200300837) 

9. Mateo Matarrese (Zwemclub Losser, 200300513) 

10. Luuk Wessels (De Mors, 200302425) 

11. Sam Vergunst (Deltasteur, 200301615) 

12. Jelle Meijers (ZPC De Hof, 200300435) 

13. Sem Wellenberg (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200301301) 

14. Ruben Rikkerink (WS Twente, 200301849) 

15. Daniël Groeneweg (WS Twente, 200300521) 

00:44.78

00:47.59

00:50.26

00:50.69

00:52.11

00:52.45

00:53.45

00:53.90

00:54.99

00:56.22

00:56.22

00:57.72

00:58.17

00:59.68

00:00.00

00:49.00

00:51.32

00:51.38

00:52.02

00:52.05

00:52.32

00:52.62

00:52.81

00:52.96

00:52.98

00:53.23

00:55.65

00:56.19

00:56.72

00:57.36



16. Milan Meijer (WS Twente, 200302291) 

17. Jasper Masselink (ZPC De Hof, 200300219) 

18. Koen Wilens (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200301293) 

19. Thomas Pol (WS Twente, 200302293) 

3. 50m schoolslag - Dames 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Meghan Mulder (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200301734) 

2. Isabelle Elsweier (WS Twente, 200303614) 

2. Siena Kamphuis (ZPC De Hof, 200300296) 

4. Mandy Hansma (ZVZwartsluis, 200302980) 

5. Mila van Doorn (Steenwijk 1934, 200300890) 

6. Lin Hooge Venterink (De Dinkel, 200301396) 

7. Esmee de Wilde (Deltasteur, 200301160) 

8. Marrit Otter (Swol 1894, 200301000) 

9. Madelief Roetgering (ZPC De Hof, 200300634) 

10. Nika Dekker (Steenwijk 1934, 200302722) 

11. Rosa van Peet (De Dinkel, 200301398) 

12. Jodie Katoele (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200302392) 

13. Jasmijn Plas (De Grunte, 200300388) 

14. Lieke Stoker (WS Twente, 200301412) 

15. Annabel Einhaus (V Z & P C, 200300800) 

16. Sanne van Dijk (Deltasteur, 200301908) 

17. Romee Veldhuis (Het Ravijn, 200302136) 

18. Yasmine Wilms (WS Twente, 200301062) 

19. Emma Oostwoud (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200303024) 

20. Laura Dekker (De Grunte, 200301650) 

21. Fem Bomers (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200301576) 

22. Yasmin Brinkman (Steenwijk 1934, 200301784) 

23. Rosa Huntjens (E Z C, 200301402) 

24. Meike Harbers (Z&PV de Veene, 200301144) 

25. Ilse Wessels (De Mors, 200301942) 

26. Michelle van den Hoofdakker (Steenwijk 1934, 200302708) 

27. Britt Goldewijk (De Mors, 200300500) 

DIS. Ronja Evers (WS Twente, 200302264) 

DIS. Tamar Wijdenes (Z&PV de Veene, 200303618) 

DIS. Noan Steenbeek (Zignea, 200301906) 

4. 50m schoolslag - Heren 
8 - 8 jaar (Minioren 3)  

1. Kay van Sleen (Steenwijk 1934, 200400083) 

1. Sven Klink (Swol 1894, 200500349) 

00:58.77

00:59.62

01:00.26

01:03.04

00:47.81

00:48.60

00:48.60

00:48.94

00:49.00

00:49.31

00:49.45

00:49.64

00:50.09

00:50.44

00:50.54

00:50.70

00:50.90

00:51.49

00:51.73

00:51.86

00:51.87

00:52.73

00:52.89

00:52.97

00:53.32

00:53.61

00:54.00

00:55.41

00:56.60

00:57.00

00:59.02

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:49.13

00:53.45



2. Thijmen Pieffers (De Mors, 200400673) 

2. Thijs ten Koppel (Deltasteur, 200500357) 

3. Tygo de Booy (Het Ravijn, 200401305) 

3. Damian Jansen (ZVZwartsluis, 200500585) 

4. Han Scherphof (V Z & P C, 200500079) 

4. Lars Bruinenberg (ZPC De Hof, 200401499) 

5. Calvin de Heer (Z&PV de Veene, 200500119) 

5. Jermaine Kleine (Z&PV de Veene, 200401533) 

6. Milan Lucas (De Dinkel, 200500085) 

6. Tom Schipper (WS Twente, 200401799) 

7. Lars Agterbos (De Dinkel, 200500473) 

7. Lars Otten (Z&PV de Veene, 200402125) 

8. Marco Wagter (Steenwijk 1934, 200500003) 

8. Jasper Hansté (WS Twente, 200400789) 

9. Thijn Ekkelboom (De Dinkel, 200500475) 

9. Lasse Ophuis (WS Twente, 200400027) 

10. Ozzy Brink (ZPC De Hof, 200500129) 

10. Jeroen Bronninkreef (ZPC De Hof, 200401407) 

11. Bjarne Tukkers (De Dinkel, 200500387) 

11. Leon van der Linden (ZVZwartsluis, 200400305) 

12. Vince van der Pal (De Grunte, 200401869) 

13. Daan Tangenberg (De Grunte, 200401643) 

DIS. Basten van Halteren (O Z & P C, 200402097) 

DIS. Chris Huisman (Steenwijk 1934, 200400479) 

DIS. Mees Rienties (Swol 1894, 200500059) 

DIS. Tije Muijzer (WS Twente, 200401679) 

9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

5. 50m schoolslag - Dames 
8 - 8 jaar (Minioren 3)  

1. Caecilia Batawangge (Z&PV de Veene, 200501146) 

1. Kyra van der Voorst (Zignea, 200400570) 

2. Noa Berends (Z&PV de Veene, 200500808) 

2. Esther Teeuw (Z&PV de Veene, 200400980) 

3. Roos Kuipers (WS Twente, 200402600) 

4. Merel Marskamp (Hera'11, 200400990) 

5. Isis Brinks (ZPC De Hof, 200400032) 

6. Leonie van Beek (O Z & P C, 200400454) 

7. Renate Seppenwoolde (De Mors, 200402690) 

8. Marouscha Schipper (V Z & P C, 200400404) 

00:49.47

00:53.84

00:52.56

00:55.01

00:55.33

00:53.17

00:56.17

00:54.14

00:56.89

00:55.45

00:58.39

00:55.86

01:00.77

00:56.59

01:01.27

00:56.77

01:03.46

00:56.95

01:05.84

00:57.57

00:58.59

01:04.35

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:56.08

00:51.04

00:59.29

00:51.06

00:52.30

00:52.32

00:52.73

00:53.62

00:53.64

00:53.81



9. Anne-Maartje van Santen (O Z & P C, 200400334) 

10. Daniëlle van der Voort (WS Twente, 200402100) 

11. Suze Vrijdaal (WS Twente, 200401310) 

12. Ilse Meulenkamp (WS Twente, 200400764) 

13. Nina Eiling (E Z C, 200401962) 

14. Ruth Hilgen (De Grunte, 200402454) 

15. Carmen Dekker (WS Twente, 200402428) 

16. Bente van der Burgh (Z&PV de Veene, 200402790) 

17. Famke Wernsen (Zignea, 200400288) 

18. Maartje Priekaar (WS Twente, 200403360) 

19. Annet Hartholt (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200401646) 

20. Esmée Timmerman (Zwemclub Losser, 200403136) 

21. Silke Kalsbeek (V Z & P C, 200400746) 

22. Samantha Jongman (Deltasteur, 200401118) 

DIS. Tessa Kloosterman (Het Ravijn, 200400820) 

DIS. Myrthe ten Heuw (Swol 1894, 200401602) 

DIS. Maud van Buuren (WS Twente, 200403320) 

DIS. Carlijne Sam (ZVZwartsluis, 200400196) 

9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

6. 25m schoolslag - Heren 
5 - 6 jaar (Minioren 1)  

1. Tiede Groener (De Dinkel, 200700155) 

1. Niek Vreeling (Zwemclub Losser, 200600217) 

2. Daan Bregman (De Mors, 200600401) 

2. Benk Haarhuis (Z&PV de Veene, 200700071) 

3. Chris Kleissen (De Dinkel, 200700211) 

3. Jayden Vos (Deltasteur, 200600143) 

4. Jim Masselink (Z&PV de Veene, 200700057) 

4. Thijmen Nijhuis (Zwemclub Losser, 200600215) 

5. Sem Ligtenberg (De Mors, 200700055) 

5. Aymé Groot (ZPC De Hof, 200600117) 

6. Rick Smelt (ZVZwartsluis, 200600051) 

7. Donny van der Veen (Z&PV de Veene, 200600319) 

8. Lucas Schrooten (ZPC De Hof, 200600115) 

9. Rens Minke (De Grunte, 200600275) 

10. Harm Otterman (Z&PV de Veene, 200600507) 

11. Matijn Bodde (De Dinkel, 200600357) 

12. Sep Epema (Swol 1894, 200600101) 

13. Seb Pieterman (Swol 1894, 200600331) 

14. Sil Wernsen (Zignea, 200600415) 

00:53.85

00:54.32

00:54.95

00:55.29

00:55.57

00:55.86

00:56.13

00:56.67

00:56.99

00:57.66

00:58.11

00:58.54

00:58.67

00:59.57

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:29.57

00:24.56

00:25.01

00:30.24

00:30.92

00:25.86

00:33.93

00:26.00

00:35.19

00:26.15

00:27.03

00:27.62

00:28.21

00:28.82

00:28.94

00:29.87

00:30.28

00:31.24

00:31.75



15. Wout-Jan de Jong (E Z C, 200600347) 

16. Quinten Tuitert (ZPC De Hof, 200600447) 

17. Sven Kreikamp (De Dinkel, 200600711) 

18. Boaz Schuurman (Swol 1894, 200600061) 

19. David Vahl (Deltasteur, 200600437) 

20. Alexander Kanis (Swol 1894, 200600547) 

DIS. Kars Gelevert (De Dinkel, 200600617) 

DIS. Kaleb Boersma (Deltasteur, 200600575) 

DIS. Laurendt-Pjer Nederburgh (Zignea, 200600219) 

7 - 7 jaar (Minioren 2)  

7. 25m schoolslag - Dames 
5 - 6 jaar (Minioren 1)  

1. Romy Rohrink (O Z & P C, 200600014) 

1. Emmelien Smelt (ZVZwartsluis, 200800012) 

2. Tilita Zwoferink (De Mors, 200600558) 

2. Féline Sam (ZVZwartsluis, 200700018) 

3. Kim Schraa (ZVZwartsluis, 200600298) 

4. Imke van Vels (V Z & P C, 200600224) 

5. Niquisha Krommendijk (Z&PV de Veene, 200600012) 

6. Linn Voskuil (WS Twente, 200600090) 

7. Isabel Munsterhuis (De Dinkel, 200600548) 

8. Carlein Polinder (Swol 1894, 200600128) 

9. Floor Slaghuis (V Z & P C, 200600526) 

10. Joelle Kagenaar (Zignea, 200600070) 

11. Sarah ten Dam (ZPC De Hof, 200600052) 

12. Laura Pullen (De Grunte, 200600998) 

13. Aniek Vuist ('t Tolhekke, 200600958) 

14. Lieke Wilens (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200600294) 

15. Anna Klomp (ZVZwartsluis, 200600006) 

16. Julia van den Bosch (Deltasteur, 200600232) 

17. Eline van Unen (Deltasteur, 200600520) 

18. Carmen van der Laan (Deltasteur, 200600234) 

19. Roxan Wind (De Grunte, 200600996) 

20. Arwen Schuldink (Deltasteur, 200600238) 

21. Amy Kleinlugtebeld (Het Ravijn, 200600826) 

22. Nouk Achterhuis (O Z & P C, 200600120) 

23. Lisette Wezenberg (Deltasteur, 200600252) 

24. Jessica Dekkinga (Zignea, 200600180) 

25. Esmee de Mink (Hera'11, 200600290) 

00:32.19

00:32.58

00:33.26

00:33.79

00:34.19

00:42.56

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:24.88

00:29.17

00:25.03

00:31.85

00:25.38

00:26.37

00:26.48

00:26.54

00:27.10

00:27.21

00:27.90

00:28.01

00:28.11

00:28.32

00:28.32

00:28.35

00:28.45

00:29.03

00:29.04

00:29.24

00:29.24

00:29.33

00:29.51

00:29.57

00:29.62

00:29.82

00:29.87



26. Begüm Örgülü (ZPC De Hof, 200600924) 

DIS. Kim Bakker (De Grunte, 200600994) 

7 - 7 jaar (Minioren 2)  

8. 50m rugslag - Heren 
11 - 11 jaar (Minioren 6)  

1. Simon Bloem (Swol 1894, 200200033) 

2. Johannes Post (Zignea, 200203393) 

3. Stephan Vaanholt (WS Twente, 200201129) 

4. Jeroen Smit (Deltasteur, 200200031) 

5. Nick Swinkels (Z&PV de Veene, 200201619) 

6. Frits Schutte (Zignea, 200203097) 

7. Thijs Wijlens (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200202027) 

8. Ruben van Buiten (Z&PV de Veene, 200203573) 

9. Ian van der Pal (De Grunte, 200203645) 

10. Jochem Nijland (Het Ravijn, 200203061) 

11. Wietse van de Walle (Zignea, 200201347) 

12. Patrick Timmerman ('t Tolhekke, 200203591) 

13. Stan Minke (De Grunte, 200203775) 

DIS. Robert van Middelkoop (Deltasteur, 200201621) 

DIS. Lars Koopman (Zignea, 200202131) 

9. 50m rugslag - Heren 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Kees Kollerie (O Z & P C, 200300837) 

2. Mateo Matarrese (Zwemclub Losser, 200300513) 

3. Jordi Freriksen (WS Twente, 200301927) 

4. Job van Santen (O Z & P C, 200300699) 

5. Sam Vergunst (Deltasteur, 200301615) 

6. Jesse Horn (WS Twente, 200302221) 

7. Sem Wellenberg (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200301301) 

8. Luuk Wessels (De Mors, 200302425) 

9. Niels van Harten (Zignea, 200301119) 

10. Koen Wilens (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200301293) 

11. Mart Schemmekes (Swol 1894, 200303073) 

12. Ruben Hoeve (Deltasteur, 200302179) 

13. Jasper Masselink (ZPC De Hof, 200300219) 

14. Daan van Ginkel (De Grunte, 200301953) 

15. Lars van Ginkel (De Grunte, 200302295) 

16. Jelle Meijers (ZPC De Hof, 200300435) 

17. Thomas Pol (WS Twente, 200302293) 

18. Milan Meijer (WS Twente, 200302291) 

00:30.22

00:00.00

00:42.10

00:43.58

00:44.47

00:45.02

00:46.47

00:46.73

00:48.64

00:49.31

00:49.89

00:51.80

00:52.32

00:53.29

00:55.86

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:43.86

00:45.29

00:45.33

00:45.35

00:46.18

00:46.65

00:48.04

00:50.61

00:50.89

00:50.92

00:51.26

00:51.76

00:51.95

00:53.32

00:53.54

00:53.89

00:54.22

00:57.00



19. Daniël Groeneweg (WS Twente, 200300521) 

DIS. Ruben Rikkerink (WS Twente, 200301849) 

DIS. Bart Harbers (Z&PV de Veene, 200303069) 

10. 50m rugslag - Dames 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Siena Kamphuis (ZPC De Hof, 200300296) 

2. Isabelle Elsweier (WS Twente, 200303614) 

3. Michelle van den Hoofdakker (Steenwijk 1934, 200302708) 

4. Lin Hooge Venterink (De Dinkel, 200301396) 

5. Lieke Stoker (WS Twente, 200301412) 

6. Mila van Doorn (Steenwijk 1934, 200300890) 

7. Sophia de Groot (E Z C, 200300840) 

8. Rosa Huntjens (E Z C, 200301402) 

9. Tamar Wijdenes (Z&PV de Veene, 200303618) 

10. Meghan Mulder (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200301734) 

11. Yasmine Wilms (WS Twente, 200301062) 

12. Laura Dekker (De Grunte, 200301650) 

13. Sanne van Dijk (Deltasteur, 200301908) 

14. Romee Veldhuis (Het Ravijn, 200302136) 

15. Noan Steenbeek (Zignea, 200301906) 

16. Annabel Einhaus (V Z & P C, 200300800) 

17. Meike Harbers (Z&PV de Veene, 200301144) 

18. Mandy Hansma (ZVZwartsluis, 200302980) 

19. Jasmijn Plas (De Grunte, 200300388) 

20. Madelief Roetgering (ZPC De Hof, 200300634) 

21. Nika Dekker (Steenwijk 1934, 200302722) 

22. Esmee de Wilde (Deltasteur, 200301160) 

23. Mandy Sinderdinck (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200301114) 

24. Yasmin Brinkman (Steenwijk 1934, 200301784) 

25. Ronja Evers (WS Twente, 200302264) 

26. Emma Oostwoud (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200303024) 

27. Fee Blom (ZPC De Hof, 200300294) 

28. Britt Goldewijk (De Mors, 200300500) 

29. Kayleigh Roozeboom (WS Twente, 200303304) 

DIS. Sandra Pouwels (De Grunte, 200301656) 

11. 50m rugslag - Heren 
8 - 8 jaar (Minioren 3)  

1. Thijs ten Koppel (Deltasteur, 200500357) 

1. Tygo de Booy (Het Ravijn, 200401305) 

2. Han Scherphof (V Z & P C, 200500079) 

00:57.13

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:43.17

00:44.44

00:44.63

00:44.69

00:45.45

00:45.82

00:45.98

00:46.32

00:47.05

00:47.23

00:47.87

00:47.89

00:48.02

00:48.17

00:48.22

00:48.24

00:48.51

00:48.56

00:48.60

00:48.97

00:49.64

00:50.23

00:50.83

00:51.08

00:51.28

00:51.84

00:52.87

00:54.32

00:54.38

00:00.00

00:46.29

00:46.02

00:47.92



2. Leon van der Linden (ZVZwartsluis, 200400305) 

3. Sven Klink (Swol 1894, 200500349) 

3. Bjarne van Houttum (Z&PV de Veene, 200400487) 

4. Milan Lucas (De Dinkel, 200500085) 

4. Wout Achterhuis (O Z & P C, 200400255) 

5. Thijn Ekkelboom (De Dinkel, 200500475) 

5. Jasper Hansté (WS Twente, 200400789) 

6. Deen Wielinga (O Z & P C, 200501059) 

6. Jeroen Bronninkreef (ZPC De Hof, 200401407) 

7. Vince van der Pal (De Grunte, 200401869) 

7. Mees Rienties (Swol 1894, 200500059) 

8. Hielke Jan Penninkhof (Deltasteur, 200500569) 

8. Basten van Halteren (O Z & P C, 200402097) 

9. Calvin de Heer (Z&PV de Veene, 200500119) 

9. Jermaine Kleine (Z&PV de Veene, 200401533) 

10. Tom Schipper (WS Twente, 200401799) 

10. Damian Jansen (ZVZwartsluis, 200500585) 

11. Lars Agterbos (De Dinkel, 200500473) 

11. Chris Huisman (Steenwijk 1934, 200400479) 

12. Thijmen Vugteveen (Z&PV de Veene, 200500139) 

12. Lars Bruinenberg (ZPC De Hof, 200401499) 

13. Harm Rigterink (Deltasteur, 200401343) 

13. Ozzy Brink (ZPC De Hof, 200500129) 

14. Marco Wagter (Steenwijk 1934, 200500003) 

14. Lasse Ophuis (WS Twente, 200400027) 

9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

12. 50m rugslag - Dames 
8 - 8 jaar (Minioren 3)  

1. Isa Wiggers (O Z & P C, 200500978) 

1. Kim van Dijk (Zignea, 200403008) 

2. Samantha Jongman (Deltasteur, 200401118) 

2. Emma ten Bos (Zwemclub Losser, 200500294) 

3. Ruth Hilgen (De Grunte, 200402454) 

4. Amber Kanis (Swol 1894, 200402156) 

5. Famke Wernsen (Zignea, 200400288) 

6. Bente van der Burgh (Z&PV de Veene, 200402790) 

7. Kyra van der Voorst (Zignea, 200400570) 

8. Marit Lotgerink Bruinenberg (O Z & P C, 200402204) 

9. Esmée Timmerman (Zwemclub Losser, 200403136) 

00:49.20

00:48.76

00:49.54

00:51.24

00:49.58

00:52.03

00:51.50

00:52.79

00:51.82

00:52.42

00:53.35

00:55.40

00:52.91

00:55.51

00:53.02

00:55.23

00:56.24

00:59.01

00:55.86

00:59.04

00:56.45

00:57.83

01:01.54

01:02.66

00:59.29

00:50.25

00:46.84

00:47.33

00:50.82

00:47.33

00:48.17

00:48.31

00:48.96

00:49.95

00:50.07

00:50.48



10. Carlijne Sam (ZVZwartsluis, 200400196) 

11. Anne Giesen (ZPC De Hof, 200400128) 

12. Annet Hartholt (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200401646) 

13. Tessa Kloosterman (Het Ravijn, 200400820) 

14. Maaike Hofsté (Z&PV de Veene, 200401262) 

15. Daniëlle van der Voort (WS Twente, 200402100) 

16. Nina de Groot (E Z C, 200400672) 

17. Benthe Evers (WS Twente, 200402208) 

18. Mirte Slamp (Z&PV de Veene, 200400522) 

19. Ilse Meulenkamp (WS Twente, 200400764) 

20. Leonie van Beek (O Z & P C, 200400454) 

21. Silke Kalsbeek (V Z & P C, 200400746) 

22. Suze Vrijdaal (WS Twente, 200401310) 

23. Myrthe ten Heuw (Swol 1894, 200401602) 

DIS. Marit van Dalen (De Grunte, 200401686) 

DIS. Merel Marskamp (Hera'11, 200400990) 

DIS. Maud van Buuren (WS Twente, 200403320) 

DIS. Isis Brinks (ZPC De Hof, 200400032) 

9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

13. 25m rugslag - Heren 
5 - 6 jaar (Minioren 1)  

1. Benk Haarhuis (Z&PV de Veene, 200700071) 

1. Niek Vreeling (Zwemclub Losser, 200600217) 

2. Sem Ligtenberg (De Mors, 200700055) 

2. Aymé Groot (ZPC De Hof, 200600117) 

3. Jim Masselink (Z&PV de Veene, 200700057) 

3. Laurendt-Pjer Nederburgh (Zignea, 200600219) 

4. Jayden Vos (Deltasteur, 200600143) 

5. Harm Otterman (Z&PV de Veene, 200600507) 

6. Rick Smelt (ZVZwartsluis, 200600051) 

7. Daan Bregman (De Mors, 200600401) 

8. Lucas Schrooten (ZPC De Hof, 200600115) 

9. Thijmen Nijhuis (Zwemclub Losser, 200600215) 

10. Sep Epema (Swol 1894, 200600101) 

11. Seb Pieterman (Swol 1894, 200600331) 

12. Boaz Schuurman (Swol 1894, 200600061) 

13. Matijn Bodde (De Dinkel, 200600357) 

14. Kars Gelevert (De Dinkel, 200600617) 

15. Rens Minke (De Grunte, 200600275) 

16. Sil Wernsen (Zignea, 200600415) 

00:51.30

00:51.87

00:52.01

00:52.13

00:52.23

00:52.26

00:52.58

00:52.58

00:53.36

00:53.63

00:53.78

00:54.23

00:56.11

00:58.35

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:34.24

00:23.25

00:37.12

00:25.95

00:39.42

00:26.00

00:26.22

00:27.03

00:27.24

00:27.29

00:27.33

00:28.40

00:28.84

00:29.86

00:30.20

00:30.26

00:30.53

00:31.26

00:31.61



17. Sven Kreikamp (De Dinkel, 200600711) 

18. Quinten Tuitert (ZPC De Hof, 200600447) 

19. Alexander Kanis (Swol 1894, 200600547) 

20. Wout-Jan de Jong (E Z C, 200600347) 

21. Donny van der Veen (Z&PV de Veene, 200600319) 

22. Kaleb Boersma (Deltasteur, 200600575) 

DIS. Tiede Groener (De Dinkel, 200700155) 

DIS. Chris Kleissen (De Dinkel, 200700211) 

DIS. David Vahl (Deltasteur, 200600437) 

7 - 7 jaar (Minioren 2)  

14. 25m rugslag - Dames 
5 - 6 jaar (Minioren 1)  

1. Eline Lutters (De Dinkel, 200600322) 

1. Michelle Regeling (E Z C, 200700032) 

2. Romy Rohrink (O Z & P C, 200600014) 

2. Emmelien Smelt (ZVZwartsluis, 200800012) 

3. Aniek Vuist ('t Tolhekke, 200600958) 

4. Imke van Vels (V Z & P C, 200600224) 

4. Féline Sam (ZVZwartsluis, 200700018) 

5. Julia van den Bosch (Deltasteur, 200600232) 

6. Tilita Zwoferink (De Mors, 200600558) 

7. Sarah ten Dam (ZPC De Hof, 200600052) 

8. Carmen van der Laan (Deltasteur, 200600234) 

9. Femke Harbers (E Z C, 200600166) 

10. Nadia Wijdenes (Z&PV de Veene, 200601132) 

11. Linn Voskuil (WS Twente, 200600090) 

12. Carlein Polinder (Swol 1894, 200600128) 

13. Esmee de Mink (Hera'11, 200600290) 

14. Niquisha Krommendijk (Z&PV de Veene, 200600012) 

15. Kim Schraa (ZVZwartsluis, 200600298) 

16. Amy Kleinlugtebeld (Het Ravijn, 200600826) 

17. Anna Klomp (ZVZwartsluis, 200600006) 

18. Joelle Kagenaar (Zignea, 200600070) 

19. Sanne v/t Oever (Deltasteur, 200600418) 

20. Roxan Wind (De Grunte, 200600996) 

21. Lieke Wilens (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200600294) 

22. Ingeborg Krooshof (ZPC De Hof, 200600326) 

23. Sanne ten Tije (ZPC De Hof, 200600324) 

24. Renske Willemsen (Hera'11, 200600292) 

00:31.96

00:32.64

00:33.42

00:35.27

00:36.36

00:36.94

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:22.87

00:28.70

00:23.69

00:29.43

00:24.64

00:25.15

00:30.76

00:25.16

00:25.26

00:26.05

00:26.35

00:26.35

00:26.98

00:26.99

00:27.05

00:27.12

00:27.61

00:27.81

00:27.84

00:27.85

00:28.34

00:28.35

00:28.43

00:28.71

00:30.67

00:31.02

00:33.17



DIS. Arwen Schuldink (Deltasteur, 200600238) 

DIS. Eline van Unen (Deltasteur, 200600520) 

7 - 7 jaar (Minioren 2)  

15. 50m vrije slag - Heren 
11 - 11 jaar (Minioren 6)  

1. Stephan Vaanholt (WS Twente, 200201129) 

2. Johannes Post (Zignea, 200203393) 

3. Simon Bloem (Swol 1894, 200200033) 

4. Jeroen Smit (Deltasteur, 200200031) 

5. Wietse van de Walle (Zignea, 200201347) 

6. Frits Schutte (Zignea, 200203097) 

7. Nick Swinkels (Z&PV de Veene, 200201619) 

8. Ruben van Buiten (Z&PV de Veene, 200203573) 

9. Lars Koopman (Zignea, 200202131) 

10. Thijs Wijlens (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200202027) 

11. Robert van Middelkoop (Deltasteur, 200201621) 

12. Bram-Marten Kuit (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200203657) 

13. Stan Minke (De Grunte, 200203775) 

14. Ian van der Pal (De Grunte, 200203645) 

15. Patrick Timmerman ('t Tolhekke, 200203591) 

16. Jochem Nijland (Het Ravijn, 200203061) 

16. 50m vrije slag - Heren 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Kees Kollerie (O Z & P C, 200300837) 

2. Sam Vergunst (Deltasteur, 200301615) 

3. Jordi Freriksen (WS Twente, 200301927) 

4. Jesse Horn (WS Twente, 200302221) 

5. Koen Wilens (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200301293) 

6. Job van Santen (O Z & P C, 200300699) 

7. Sem Wellenberg (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200301301) 

8. Mateo Matarrese (Zwemclub Losser, 200300513) 

9. Daan van Ginkel (De Grunte, 200301953) 

10. Lars van Ginkel (De Grunte, 200302295) 

11. Thomas Pol (WS Twente, 200302293) 

12. Niels van Harten (Zignea, 200301119) 

13. Milan Meijer (WS Twente, 200302291) 

14. Bart Harbers (Z&PV de Veene, 200303069) 

15. Ruben Hoeve (Deltasteur, 200302179) 

16. Ruben Rikkerink (WS Twente, 200301849) 

17. Jelle Meijers (ZPC De Hof, 200300435) 

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:34.47

00:35.10

00:35.93

00:36.60

00:36.92

00:37.34

00:38.06

00:38.95

00:39.15

00:39.48

00:41.14

00:44.14

00:44.36

00:44.67

00:45.04

00:46.13

00:35.93

00:38.04

00:38.04

00:38.50

00:39.18

00:39.22

00:39.53

00:39.70

00:41.94

00:42.65

00:42.89

00:42.95

00:43.01

00:43.16

00:43.71

00:45.09

00:45.52



18. Daniël Groeneweg (WS Twente, 200300521) 

19. Luuk Wessels (De Mors, 200302425) 

20. Jasper Masselink (ZPC De Hof, 200300219) 

21. Mart Schemmekes (Swol 1894, 200303073) 

17. 50m vrije slag - Dames 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Isabelle Elsweier (WS Twente, 200303614) 

2. Siena Kamphuis (ZPC De Hof, 200300296) 

3. Lieke Stoker (WS Twente, 200301412) 

4. Meghan Mulder (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200301734) 

5. Noan Steenbeek (Zignea, 200301906) 

6. Romee Veldhuis (Het Ravijn, 200302136) 

7. Michelle van den Hoofdakker (Steenwijk 1934, 200302708) 

8. Lin Hooge Venterink (De Dinkel, 200301396) 

9. Jasmijn Plas (De Grunte, 200300388) 

10. Yasmine Wilms (WS Twente, 200301062) 

11. Mila van Doorn (Steenwijk 1934, 200300890) 

12. Madelief Roetgering (ZPC De Hof, 200300634) 

13. Laura Dekker (De Grunte, 200301650) 

13. Mandy Hansma (ZVZwartsluis, 200302980) 

15. Annabel Einhaus (V Z & P C, 200300800) 

16. Tamar Wijdenes (Z&PV de Veene, 200303618) 

17. Sophia de Groot (E Z C, 200300840) 

18. Mandy Sinderdinck (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200301114) 

19. Rosa Huntjens (E Z C, 200301402) 

20. Nika Dekker (Steenwijk 1934, 200302722) 

21. Esmee de Wilde (Deltasteur, 200301160) 

22. Sanne van Dijk (Deltasteur, 200301908) 

23. Emma Oostwoud (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200303024) 

24. Rosa van Peet (De Dinkel, 200301398) 

25. Ronja Evers (WS Twente, 200302264) 

26. Sandra Pouwels (De Grunte, 200301656) 

27. Meike Harbers (Z&PV de Veene, 200301144) 

28. Jodie Katoele (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200302392) 

29. Yasmin Brinkman (Steenwijk 1934, 200301784) 

30. Britt Goldewijk (De Mors, 200300500) 

18. 50m vrije slag - Heren 
8 - 8 jaar (Minioren 3)  

1. Sven Klink (Swol 1894, 200500349) 

1. Bjarne van Houttum (Z&PV de Veene, 200400487) 

00:46.03

00:46.68

00:47.39

00:48.03

00:36.31

00:36.41

00:37.07

00:37.34

00:37.89

00:38.12

00:38.31

00:38.49

00:38.83

00:39.35

00:39.81

00:40.27

00:40.45

00:40.45

00:40.86

00:40.94

00:41.20

00:41.23

00:41.31

00:41.69

00:41.89

00:42.48

00:42.86

00:43.16

00:43.58

00:43.63

00:44.89

00:45.44

00:48.37

00:50.84

00:40.41

00:41.02



2. Thijs ten Koppel (Deltasteur, 200500357) 

2. Tygo de Booy (Het Ravijn, 200401305) 

3. Milan Lucas (De Dinkel, 200500085) 

3. Tije Muijzer (WS Twente, 200401679) 

4. Han Scherphof (V Z & P C, 200500079) 

4. Jermaine Kleine (Z&PV de Veene, 200401533) 

5. Vince van der Pal (De Grunte, 200401869) 

5. Mees Rienties (Swol 1894, 200500059) 

6. Chris Huisman (Steenwijk 1934, 200400479) 

6. Thijmen Vugteveen (Z&PV de Veene, 200500139) 

7. Thijn Ekkelboom (De Dinkel, 200500475) 

7. Leon van der Linden (ZVZwartsluis, 200400305) 

8. Basten van Halteren (O Z & P C, 200402097) 

8. Joost Kenkhuis (V Z & P C, 200500483) 

9. Hielke Jan Penninkhof (Deltasteur, 200500569) 

9. Jasper Hansté (WS Twente, 200400789) 

10. Jeroen Bronninkreef (ZPC De Hof, 200401407) 

10. Damian Jansen (ZVZwartsluis, 200500585) 

11. Kay van Sleen (Steenwijk 1934, 200400083) 

11. Marco Wagter (Steenwijk 1934, 200500003) 

12. Cas Veelders (De Dinkel, 200500593) 

12. Lars Bruinenberg (ZPC De Hof, 200401499) 

13. Calvin de Heer (Z&PV de Veene, 200500119) 

13. Lars Otten (Z&PV de Veene, 200402125) 

14. Lars Agterbos (De Dinkel, 200500473) 

14. Harm Rigterink (Deltasteur, 200401343) 

15. Lasse Ophuis (WS Twente, 200400027) 

9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

19. 50m vrije slag - Dames 
8 - 8 jaar (Minioren 3)  

1. Isa Wiggers (O Z & P C, 200500978) 

1. Esmée Timmerman (Zwemclub Losser, 200403136) 

2. Amber Kanis (Swol 1894, 200402156) 

2. Noa Berends (Z&PV de Veene, 200500808) 

3. Merel Marskamp (Hera'11, 200400990) 

3. Puk Veenstra (O Z & P C, 200500234) 

4. Kyra van der Voorst (Zignea, 200400570) 

5. Maaike Hofsté (Z&PV de Veene, 200401262) 

6. Esther Teeuw (Z&PV de Veene, 200400980) 

00:40.72

00:41.34

00:41.34

00:41.46

00:42.28

00:43.30

00:44.44

00:44.56

00:45.08

00:45.31

00:45.76

00:45.36

00:46.23

00:46.36

00:47.78

00:46.41

00:47.87

00:48.72

00:48.76

00:49.57

00:50.43

00:49.15

00:54.00

00:50.34

00:56.83

00:51.34

00:53.45

00:42.82

00:40.15

00:41.33

00:43.59

00:41.66

00:46.58

00:42.18

00:42.27

00:42.50



7. Ruth Hilgen (De Grunte, 200402454) 

8. Carlijne Sam (ZVZwartsluis, 200400196) 

9. Nina de Groot (E Z C, 200400672) 

10. Suze Vrijdaal (WS Twente, 200401310) 

11. Marit van Dalen (De Grunte, 200401686) 

12. Famke Wernsen (Zignea, 200400288) 

13. Isis Brinks (ZPC De Hof, 200400032) 

14. Mirte Slamp (Z&PV de Veene, 200400522) 

15. Marleen ten Vregelaar (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200402678) 

16. Samantha Jongman (Deltasteur, 200401118) 

17. Bente van der Burgh (Z&PV de Veene, 200402790) 

18. Anne Giesen (ZPC De Hof, 200400128) 

19. Tessa Kloosterman (Het Ravijn, 200400820) 

20. Daniëlle van der Voort (WS Twente, 200402100) 

21. Benthe Evers (WS Twente, 200402208) 

22. Silke Kalsbeek (V Z & P C, 200400746) 

23. Annet Hartholt (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200401646) 

24. Carmen Dekker (WS Twente, 200402428) 

DIS. Maud van Buuren (WS Twente, 200403320) 

DIS. Kim van Dijk (Zignea, 200403008) 

9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

20. 25m vrije slag - Heren 
5 - 6 jaar (Minioren 1)  

1. Tiede Groener (De Dinkel, 200700155) 

1. Niek Vreeling (Zwemclub Losser, 200600217) 

2. Chris Kleissen (De Dinkel, 200700211) 

2. Rick Smelt (ZVZwartsluis, 200600051) 

3. Benk Haarhuis (Z&PV de Veene, 200700071) 

3. Aymé Groot (ZPC De Hof, 200600117) 

4. Daan Bregman (De Mors, 200600401) 

4. Jim Masselink (Z&PV de Veene, 200700057) 

5. Sem Ligtenberg (De Mors, 200700055) 

5. Thijmen Nijhuis (Zwemclub Losser, 200600215) 

6. Jayden Vos (Deltasteur, 200600143) 

7. Matijn Bodde (De Dinkel, 200600357) 

8. Kars Gelevert (De Dinkel, 200600617) 

9. Rens Minke (De Grunte, 200600275) 

10. Harm Otterman (Z&PV de Veene, 200600507) 

11. Sep Epema (Swol 1894, 200600101) 

11. Laurendt-Pjer Nederburgh (Zignea, 200600219) 

00:42.66

00:42.92

00:42.96

00:43.71

00:43.94

00:43.96

00:44.04

00:44.46

00:44.59

00:45.05

00:45.54

00:45.55

00:45.80

00:46.04

00:46.22

00:47.48

00:47.84

00:49.99

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:24.11

00:19.02

00:26.59

00:19.98

00:30.62

00:21.12

00:22.43

00:34.49

00:43.17

00:22.83

00:22.85

00:23.80

00:24.39

00:24.86

00:25.00

00:25.44

00:25.44



13. Seb Pieterman (Swol 1894, 200600331) 

14. Lucas Schrooten (ZPC De Hof, 200600115) 

15. Boaz Schuurman (Swol 1894, 200600061) 

16. Donny van der Veen (Z&PV de Veene, 200600319) 

17. Sven Kreikamp (De Dinkel, 200600711) 

18. Wout-Jan de Jong (E Z C, 200600347) 

19. David Vahl (Deltasteur, 200600437) 

20. Sil Wernsen (Zignea, 200600415) 

21. Kaleb Boersma (Deltasteur, 200600575) 

22. Alexander Kanis (Swol 1894, 200600547) 

23. Quinten Tuitert (ZPC De Hof, 200600447) 

7 - 7 jaar (Minioren 2)  

21. 25m vrije slag - Dames 
5 - 6 jaar (Minioren 1)  

1. Amy Kleinlugtebeld (Het Ravijn, 200600826) 

2. Fien de Zeeuw (O Z & P C, 200600130) 

3. Carmen van der Laan (Deltasteur, 200600234) 

4. Imke van Vels (V Z & P C, 200600224) 

5. Linn Voskuil (WS Twente, 200600090) 

6. Sarah ten Dam (ZPC De Hof, 200600052) 

7. Mette Heskamp (De Dinkel, 200600212) 

8. Eline Lutters (De Dinkel, 200600322) 

9. Floor Slaghuis (V Z & P C, 200600526) 

10. Niquisha Krommendijk (Z&PV de Veene, 200600012) 

11. Anna Klomp (ZVZwartsluis, 200600006) 

12. Aniek Vuist ('t Tolhekke, 200600958) 

13. Tilita Zwoferink (De Mors, 200600558) 

14. Carlein Polinder (Swol 1894, 200600128) 

15. Kim Schraa (ZVZwartsluis, 200600298) 

16. Julia van den Bosch (Deltasteur, 200600232) 

17. Lieke Wilens (ZV Scholtenhagen, 200600294) 

18. Joelle Kagenaar (Zignea, 200600070) 

19. Nadia Wijdenes (Z&PV de Veene, 200601132) 

20. Sanne v/t Oever (Deltasteur, 200600418) 

21. Esmee de Mink (Hera'11, 200600290) 

22. Kim Bakker (De Grunte, 200600994) 

23. Lisette Wezenberg (Deltasteur, 200600252) 

24. Ingeborg Krooshof (ZPC De Hof, 200600326) 

25. Sanne ten Tije (ZPC De Hof, 200600324) 

00:26.18

00:26.26

00:26.32

00:27.57

00:28.02

00:29.08

00:29.19

00:32.91

00:34.49

00:35.73

00:35.87

00:20.32

00:21.03

00:21.16

00:21.27

00:21.31

00:21.61

00:21.67

00:21.69

00:22.36

00:22.91

00:23.06

00:23.31

00:23.54

00:23.79

00:23.83

00:23.88

00:23.98

00:24.38

00:24.83

00:25.50

00:25.98

00:26.36

00:26.54

00:26.58

00:27.34



26. Roxan Wind (De Grunte, 200600996) 

27. Arwen Schuldink (Deltasteur, 200600238) 

28. Mila Eektimmerman (Het Ravijn, 200600358) 

DIS. Romy Rohrink (O Z & P C, 200600014) 

7 - 7 jaar (Minioren 2)  

22. 4x25m wisselslag  
9 - 11 jaar  

1. WS Twente 

2. O Z & P C 

3. Zignea 

4. ZPC De Hof 

5. Swol 1894 

6. WS Twente 

7. Dedemsvaart-AC 

8. Steenwijk 1934 

9. De Grunte 

10. Deltasteur 

11. Z&PV de Veene 

12. ZV Scholtenhagen 

13. Z&PV de Veene 

14. Het Ravijn 

15. De Mors 

DIS. De Grunte 

DIS. E Z C 

23. 4x25m vrije slag  
5 - 8 jaar  

. De Dinkel 

. De Dinkel 

. Deltasteur 

00:27.59

00:27.93

00:27.95

00:00.00

01:19.18
Isabelle Elsweier 2003 () 100m 01:19.18 79,18

01:21.89
Anne-Maartje van Santen 2004 () 100m 01:21.89 81,89

01:23.96
Kyra van der Voorst 2004 () 100m 01:23.96 83,96

01:25.49
Isis Brinks 2004 () 100m 01:25.49 85,49

01:25.84
Amber Kanis 2004 () 100m 01:25.84 85,84

01:26.01
Yasmine Wilms 2003 () 100m 01:26.01 86,01

01:27.26
Emma Oostwoud 2003 () 100m 01:27.26 87,26

01:27.75
Chris Huisman 2004 () 100m 01:27.75 87,75

01:27.96
Jasmijn Plas 2003 () 100m 01:27.96 87,96

01:27.98
Jeroen Smit 2002 () 100m 01:27.98 87,98

01:28.34
Esther Teeuw 2004 () 100m 01:28.34 88,34

01:29.10
Koen Wilens 2003 () 100m 01:29.10 89,10

01:32.45
Meike Harbers 2003 () 100m 01:32.45 92,45

01:32.75
Tessa Kloosterman 2004 () 100m 01:32.75 92,75

01:37.44
Thijmen Pieffers 2004 () 100m 01:37.44 97,44

00:00.00
Sandra Pouwels 2003 () 100m 00:00.00 0,00

00:00.00
Nina de Groot 2004 () 100m 00:00.00 0,00

01:20.65
Milan Lucas 2005 () 100m 01:20.65 80,65

01:35.64
Cas Veelders 2005 () 100m 01:35.64 95,64

01:21.91
Thijs ten Koppel 2005 () 100m 01:21.91 81,91



. O Z & P C 

. Swol 1894 

. Z&PV de Veene 

. Z&PV de Veene 

. ZPC De Hof 

. ZVZwartsluis 

. Zignea 

01:20.65
Deen Wielinga 2005 () 100m 01:20.65 80,65

01:29.09
Seb Pieterman 2006 () 100m 01:29.09 89,09

01:30.07
Donny van der Veen 2006 () 100m 01:30.07 90,07

01:29.96
Niquisha Krommendijk 2006 () 100m 01:29.96 89,96

01:34.67
Sanne ten Tije 2006 () 100m 01:34.67 94,67

01:28.55
Damian Jansen 2005 () 100m 01:28.55 88,55

01:52.34
Joelle Kagenaar 2006 () 100m 01:52.34 112,34


